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Sonja !Smith 

From: Marie O'Connor 
Sent: 02 December 2009 17.05 
To: Sonja Smith 
Subject: FW. Rilta Environmental Ltd Waste Licence application WO1 92-03 

Soii,ia 
C'aii y o u  ple;isc placc this on the file 21s 'Unsolicitatcd ndditional information' received today 

'I'l1;llIk >llU 

M x i e  

From: Hu!;sey, Colm [mailto:Colm.Hussey@rilta.ie] 
Sent: 02 December 2009 17:OO 
To: Marie O'Connor 
Subject: l i i l ta Environmental Ltd Waste Licence application WO192-03 

Dear Marie, 

I refer to the above application and in particular to our response to the 'quality protocol' which was emailed to you 
on September IOth .  I would further refer you to the acceptable levels of ash in the proposed recycled oil product. 
Initial ash levels of 0.15%, as proposed in the original application, were based on the 'interim standard' published 
by the Environment Agency in the UK. Subsequently the EA have published the 'quality protocol' which will 
supersed'e the interim standard. In the quality protocol an ash level of 0.20% is detailed. Rilta Environmental would 
request that, as the quality protocol details the most up to date and approved reprocessed oil quality criteria. a 
level of 0 ~ 2 0 %  be applied in the above proposed licence. While our investigations and testing are ongoing, we 
would feel that this level is attainable on an ongoing basis. We are also confident that this, along with the other 
suggesteij parameters would constitute a significantly cleaner 'reprocessed oil product' than anything currently 
being produced in the VK and Ireland. 

I accept tliis a late submission and appreciate your acknowledgement of my recent phone call, but we are trying to 
set a staridard that is both attainable and does not present a hazard to the environment. I also trust that this late 
submission will not cause a delay to the proposed decision to WO192-03. 

Yours sincerely 

Colm Hussey B.Sc. (Hons) M.Sc. 
EHS &Waste  Treatment Manager 
Rilta Environmental Ltd. 
402 Greenogue Business Park 
Rathcoole 
Co. Dublin 

Email: colm.hussey@rilta.ie 
Tel.: 01 4018000 
Fax.: 01 4018080 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
i l i l t a  . it' 

:'his ~ : - i : i a i l  and any attachment: t r a n s m i t t e d  wi th  i t  are confidential and 
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mailto:Colm.Hussey@rilta.ie


inter.ded s o l e l y  f o r  t h e  person o r  e n t i t y  t o  whom it i s  a d d r e s s e d .  I f  you 
r e c e i v e  t h i s  message i n  e r r o r  p l e a s e  c o n t a c t  t h e  sender  immediately.  Any 
:'iews expressed  i n  t h i s  e - m a i l  a r e  i h o s e  of t h e  i n d i v i d u a l  sender  and do 
n c t  n e c e s s a r i l y  r e f l e c t  t h e  views of X i l t a  L td .  P lease  
note  t h a t  R i l t a  L td .  r e s e r v e s  t h e  r l g h t  t o  monitor  e - m a i l  
communications through i t s  networks a t  a l l  t imes .  

Ri l ta  Ltd i s  r e g i s t e r e d  i n  t h e  I r e l a n d .  Company N o :  3 7 4 9 3 7  R e g i s t e r e d  
o f f i c e :  151 Thomas S t r e e t  , Dublin 8 .  

............................................................................ 

~~~ 

.I'liis etnail has becn scanned by thc McssagzLabs h a i l  Security System. 
For tilore i 11 formation plcase vi sit http: l!w\vw.iiiessagc labs.coni/eni ail 
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